ORIENT MOVEMENT TABLE

1955 to 1975

Not all movements / models / variants may be listed — others will be added once verified in later versions of the Table.

Notes: a) Movements and their respective watch models / variants are entered in chronological order by year of production
b) Where information is missing or is not fully confirmed / clear a '?' is entered or follows the data entry
¢) Model variants / dial markings — markings may be one, or a combination, of the entered data whilst the main model name is in uppercase
d) Where model variants include a water resistant case the depth rating marked on the dial is entered in the dial markings column, e.g. '40m
e) 'Features' are confined to obvious visible characteristics, e.g. date window, to aid identification

Please feel free to download this Table for reference purposes. The file is 'read only' to avoid 'unauthorised' updating/circulation — printing
is allowed. If you have information that is missing, or spot an error, please contact me (‘Sweephand') via the following forums:
1) Dr. Seiko's Seikoholics: http://seikoholics.yuku.com/directory
2) The Asian Watch Forum: http://www.network54.com/Forum/642233/
3) The Seiko & Citizen Watch Forum: http://www.thewatchsite.com/index.php/board,34.0.html
4) The Poor Man's Watch Forum: http://www.pmwf.com/Phorum/login.php
5) Watchuseek: http://forums.watchuseek.com/forumdisplay.php?f=21
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Model Variants/

Movement Name
or Number

Dial Markings
ORIENT STAR T-8S
Hinomatic, Sports, Nivaflex
ORIENT STAR T
Dynamic, Nivaflex
JUPITER T
Orient Jupiter
MARS T
Mars Orient, Nivaflex
ROYAL ORIENT N
Swimmer, Showerproof,
Highlight, Special, Nivaflex,
LUMINOUS T
ORIENT STAR (women's) T
Dynamic
PARA AIMANT/ ROYAL T

ORIENT SUPER ANTI-MAGNETIC
Nivaflex

JUPITER
Showerproof

ROYAL CALENDAR,
Showerproof, Swimmer

Production:
Start: ‘ Finish:
1955
1956
1956

1957

1958

1958

1958

1958

1960

1961

Type:
Handwind
Handwind
Handwind
Handwind

Handwind

Handwind

Handwind

Handwind
Handwind

Handwind

Beats

per Hour

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

Jeweling:

17

11,17

9,11,17

19,21

17,19,21,23

11,17

17,19,21

11,17, 19

21 Date

Features:

Movement Size

Width:

23.30mm

23.30mm

23.30mm

23.30mm

25.50mm

23.30mm

23.30mm

23.30mm

25.50mm

25.50mm

Thickness:

4.80mm

4.80mm

4.80mm

4.80mm

4.20mm

4.80mm

4.80mm

4.80mm

4.20mm

Original prices:
4,500 to 6,500 JPY
3,540JPY to 4,620JPY (11))
4,310JPY to 5.770JPY (17j)
3,000JPY to 4,000JPY
4,540JPY to 5,920 (19j)
9,150 to 9,770JPY (21j)
4,000JPY to 4,500JPY (17j)
4,700JPY to 5,600JPY (19j)
5,700JPY to 6,000JPY (21j)
6,200JPY to 8,600JPY (23j)

7,500JPY

4,620JPY (11))
5,400JPY (17])

3,000JPY to 3,500JPY (11j)
3,700JPY (17j)
4,800JPY (19j)

6,600JPY to 7,700JPY
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Model Variants/
Dial Markings

LUCKY CALENDAR
Swimmer

GRAND PRIX
Special, Showerproof

GRAND PRIX CALENDAR

OLYMPIA
Grand Prix, Swimmer

YOUTH
Swimmer

SUPER AUTO

Movement Name
or Number

N

Perfect Self Winding, Swimmer

OLYMPIA CALENDAR
Swimmer, Special

FRESHMAN

GRAND PRIX

LC

LC

LCW

Calendar Auto, Olympia Auto,

Swimmer

FULL AUTO
Swimmer

19407

Production:
Start: ‘ Finish:
1961

1961

1961

1961

1961
1961

1962

1962

1962

1963

Type:
Handwind
Handwind

Handwind

Handwind

Handwind
Automatic

Handwind

Handwind

Automatic

Automatic

Beats

per Hour

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,0007

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

Jeweling:

Features:
17 Date

25

25 Date

17,19,21,23,
25, 26, 30

21

17,19,21,23 Date

19

17,19, 20,21,
23, 30, 64

17 Date

Movement Size

Width: Thickness:
25.50mm ?
25.50mm 4.20mm
25.50mm ?
26.10mm 3.65mm

? 2
30.30mm 6.40mm
26.10mm 4.20mm
26.10mm 4.20mm
30.30mm 6.40mm
27.60mm ?

Original prices:

5,200JPY to 5,700JPY

8,200JPY to 12,500JPY

see Grand Prix above

4,000JPY to 7,300JPY (17))
4,500JPY to 5,500JPY (19])
5,500JPY to 9,200JPY (21j)
6,500JPY (23j)

7,000JPY to 9,5000JPY (25j)

7,000JPY to 10,0000JPY

4,800JPY to 6,000JPY (17])
6,000JPY to 7,000JPY (19
7,200JPY to 10,500JPY (23))

8,200JPY to 8,500JPY (20j)
9,300JPY to 11,000JPY (21])

10,500JPY (30j), 13,500JPY (64j)
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Model Variants/
Dial Markings

OLYMPIA CALENDAR
(women's)

OLYMPIA WEEKLY
Swimmer, Special, Diver

FRESHMAN WEEKLY

FLASH

FRIENDSHIP

STARLET

AAA WEEKLY AUTO
Swimmer

AAA WEEKLY AUTO
King Diver

CALENDAR AUTO DIVER

GRAND PRIX 64
Almighty, Triostat,

GRAND PRIX 100
Triostat, Swimmer, 100m

ORIENT
Water400Proof

AAA

Movement Name

or Number

LC

LCY

LCY

1940
1960

1970

670/LCW

676/ LCW

991/LCYW

MC

1323
1343

Production:

Start: ‘ Finish:

1963
1963

1963
1964
1964
1964

1964

1964

1964

1964
1964
1965

1965

Type:
Handwind
Handwind

Handwind
Handwind
Handwind
Handwind

Automatic
Automatic

Automatic

Automatic
Automatic
Handwind

Automatic

«

Beats
per Hour

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,0007

18,000

18,000

18,000

18000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

Jeweling:

19

19, 21, 23

17,19,21,23

21

21
25

30

19, 21

64

100

21

17
21

Features:

Date/Day

Date/Day

Date/Day

Date/Day

Date

Date
Date/Day
Date

Date/Day
Date/Day

Movement Size

Width:

26.10mm
26.10mm
26.10mm
26.10mm
26.10mm
27.60mm
27.60mm

30.30mm

30.30mm

30.30mm

Thickness:

4.20mm

4.70mm

4.70mm

3.65mm

4.70mm

6.25mm

6.25mm

6.40mm

6.40mm

6.90mm

Original prices:

7,000JPY

6,000JPY to 7,000JPY (19j)
7,500JPY to 8,000JPY (21])

8,300JPY

8,000JPY to 9,500JPY (21j)
10,500JPY (25j)

13,000JPY

10,500JPY to 12,500JPY

14,000JPY to 15,000JPY

16,000JPY to 19,500JPY
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Model Variants/
Dial Markings

AAA

AAA WEEKLY AUTO
Swimmer

FINENESS
Ultramatic, Incabloc

AAA DELUXE
Swimmer

AAA DELUXE

DXO, Racer,

King Diver 1000(m),
World Diver, Crystal,
Young mate

FINENESS
Ultramatic, Incabloc

CHRONOACE

CA, College, Waterproof,
King Diver

TENBEAT

Movement Name
or Number

1724
1741
1743
1763

1931
1942
1961

3900 (3990)

4930
4940
4950
4970

4931
4941
4951
4971
4991

3991

42940
42950
42960
42970
42990

9980

Production:
Start: ‘ Finish:

1965

“

1965

1966

1968

1969

1970

Type:

Automatic

“

Automatic

“

Automatic

Automatic

Automatic

Automatic

Automatic

Automatic

Beats
per Hour

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

36,000

Jeweling:

17
21
21
25

19
21
25

35

19
21
23
27

19
21
23
27
33

35

21
23
25
27
33

28

Features:

Date/Day
?
?
?

Date/Day
?

?

Date/Day

Date/Day
?
?
?

Date/Day
?

?

?

?
Date/Day
Date/Day

?

?

?

?

Date/Day

Movement Size

Width:

NN N N

25.60mm
25.60mm

«

«

25.60mm

25.60mm

25.60mm

27.60mm

Thickness:

NN ) N

NN

3.90mm

3.90mm

4.30mm

4.30mm

Original prices:

NN ) N

NN

18,300JPY to 22,300JPY

9,200JPY (19))
o

9,800JPY (23j)
?

?
10,000JPY
12,500JPY

13,500JPY (27j)
?

18,300JPY to 22,300JPY

9,500JPY to 14,000JPY
20,000JPY

?

?

?

20,000JPY



Incabloc

Model Variants/

Dial Markings
ORIENT GM
ORIENT HA

Branca

ORIENT HA

ORIENT HA

Movement Name
or Number

26960

46320
46620

46740
46940

48740
48940

48951

Production:

Start: ‘ Finish:

19707

Type:
Automatic
Handwind

“

Automatic

Automatic

Beats
per Hour

28,800

216007

21,600

21600?

Jeweling:

25

17
17

21
21

21
21

21

Features:

Date/Day

Date/Day
?

Date/Day
?
?
?

Date/Day

Movement Size

Width:

27.00mm

27.00mm

Thickness:

3.88mm

4.85mm
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Original prices:

11,500JPY to 17,000JPY
?
?
?

17,000JPY to 19,000JPY
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