ORIENT MOVEMENT TABLE

1955 to 1975

Not all movements / models / variants may be listed - others will be added once verified in later versions of the Table.

Notes: a) Movements and their respective watch models / variants are entered in chronological order by year of production
b) Where information is missing or is not fully confirmed / clear a '?' is entered or follows the data entry
c) Model variants / dial markings – markings may be one, or a combination, of the entered data whilst the main model name is in uppercase
d) Where model variants include a water resistant case the depth rating marked on the dial is entered in the dial markings column, e.g. '40m'
e) 'Features' are confined to obvious visible characteristics, e.g. date window, to aid identification

Please feel free to download this Table for reference purposes. The file is 'read only' to avoid 'unauthorised' updating/circulation – printing is allowed. If you have information that is missing, or spot an error, please contact me ('Sweephand') via the following forums:

1) Dr. Seiko's Seikoholics:	http://seikoholics.yuku.com/directory
2) The Asian Watch Forum:	http://www.network54.com/Forum/642233/
3) The Seiko & Citizen Watch Forum:	http://www.thewatchsite.com/index.php/board,34.0.html
4) The Poor Man's Watch Forum:	http://www.pmwf.com/Phorum/login.php
5) Watchuseek:	http://forums.watchuseek.com/forumdisplay.php?f=21

Ver	sion	1.2	

September 2010

© Stephen Netherwood, September 2010

Model Variants/ Dial Markings	Movement Name or Number	Production: Start: Finish:	Туре:	Beats per Hour	Jeweling:	Features:	Movemen Width:	t Size Thickness:	Original prices:
ORIENT STAR Hinomatic, Sports, Nivaflex	T – S	1955	Handwind	18,000	17		23.30mm	4.80mm	4,500 to 6,500 JPY
ORIENT STAR Dynamic, Nivaflex	т	1956	Handwind	18,000	11, 17		23.30mm	4.80mm	3,540JPY to 4,620JPY (11j) 4,310JPY to 5.770JPY (17j)
JUPITER Orient Jupiter	т	1956	Handwind	18,000	9,11,17		23.30mm	4.80mm	3,000JPY to 4,000JPY
MARS Mars Orient, Nivaflex	т	1957	Handwind	18,000	19,21		23.30mm	4.80mm	4,540JPY to 5,920 (19j) 9,150 to 9,770JPY (21j)
ROYAL ORIENT Swimmer, Showerproof, Highlight, Special, Nivaflex,	N	1958	Handwind	18,000	17,19,21,23		25.50mm	4.20mm	4,000JPY to 4,500JPY (17j) 4,700JPY to 5,600JPY (19j) 5,700JPY to 6,000JPY (21j) 6,200JPY to 8,600JPY (23j)
LUMINOUS	т	1958	Handwind	18,000	17		23.30mm	4.80mm	7,500JPY
ORIENT STAR (women's) Dynamic	т	1958	Handwind	18,000	11, 17		23.30mm	4.80mm	4,620JPY (11j) 5,400JPY (17j)
PARA AIMANT/ ROYAL ORIENT SUPER ANTI-MAGN Nivaflex	T ETIC	1958	Handwind	18,000	17,19,21		23.30mm	4.80mm	?
JUPITER Showerproof	N	1960	Handwind	18,000	11, 17, 19		25.50mm	4.20mm	3,000JPY to 3,500JPY (11j) 3,700JPY (17j) 4,800JPY (19j)
ROYAL CALENDAR, Showerproof, Swimmer	N	1961	Handwind	18,000	21	Date	25.50mm	?	6,600JPY to 7,700JPY

Model Variants/ Dial Markings	Movement Name or Number	Production: Start: Finish:	Туре:	Beats per Hour	Jeweling:	Features:	Moveme Width:	nt Size Thickness:	Original prices:
LUCKY CALENDAR Swimmer	Ν	1961	Handwind		17	Date	25.50mm	?	5,200JPY to 5,700JPY
GRAND PRIX Special, Showerproof	N	1961	Handwind	18,000	25		25.50mm	4.20mm	8,200JPY to 12,500JPY
GRAND PRIX CALENDAR	Ν	1961	Handwind	18,000	25	Date	25.50mm	?	see Grand Prix above
OLYMPIA Grand Prix, Swimmer	L	1961	Handwind	18,000	17,19,21,23, 25, 26, 30		26.10mm	3.65mm	4,000JPY to 7,300JPY (17j) 4,500JPY to 5,500JPY (19j) 5,500JPY to 9,200JPY (21j) 6,500JPY (23j) 7,000JPY to 9,5000JPY (25j)
YOUTH Swimmer	?	1961	Handwind	18,000?	17		?	?	?
SUPER AUTO Perfect Self Winding, Swimn	? ner	1961	Automatic	18,000	21		30.30mm	6.40mm	7,000JPY to 10,0000JPY
OLYMPIA CALENDAR Swimmer, Special	LC	1962	Handwind	18,000	17,19,21,23	Date	26.10mm	4.20mm	4,800JPY to 6,000JPY (17j) 6,000JPY to 7,000JPY (19j 7,200JPY to 10,500JPY (23j)
FRESHMAN	LC	1962	Handwind	18,000	19		26.10mm	4.20mm	?
GRAND PRIX Calendar Auto, Olympia Auto Swimmer	LCW o,	1962	Automatic	18,000	17,19, 20,21, 23, 30, 64		30.30mm	6.40mm	8,200JPY to 8,500JPY (20j) 9,300JPY to 11,000JPY (21j) 10,500JPY (30j), 13,500JPY (64j)
FULL AUTO Swimmer	1940?	1963	Automatic	18,000	17	Date	27.60mm	?	?

Model Variants/ Dial Markings	Movement Name or Number	Production: Start: Finish:	Туре:	Beats per Hour	Jeweling:	Features:	Moveme Width:	nt Size Thickness:	Original prices:	
OLYMPIA CALENDAR (women's)	LC	1963	Handwind	18,000	19		26.10mm	4.20mm	7,000JPY	
OLYMPIA WEEKLY Swimmer, Special, Diver	LCY	1963	Handwind	18,000	19, 21, 23	Date/Day	26.10mm	4.70mm	6,000JPY to 7,000JPY (19j) 7,500JPY to 8,000JPY (21j)	
FRESHMAN WEEKLY	LCY	1963	Handwind	18,000	17,19,21,23	Date/Day	26.10mm	4.70mm	?	
FLASH	L	1964	Handwind	18,000	21		26.10mm	3.65mm	8,300JPY	
FRIENDSHIP	?	1964	Handwind	18,000?	7		?	?	?	
STARLET	L	1964	Handwind	18,000	17		26.10mm	4.70mm	?	
AAA WEEKLY AUTO Swimmer	1940 1960	1964 "	Automatic "	18,000 "	21 25	Date/Day "	27.60mm "	6.25mm "	8,000JPY to 9,500JPY (21j) 10,500JPY (25j)	
AAA WEEKLY AUTO King Diver	1970	1964	Automatic	18,000	30	Date/Day	27.60mm	6.25mm	13,000JPY	
CALENDAR AUTO DIVER	670/LCW	1964	Automatic	18000	19, 21	Date	30.30mm	6.40mm	10,500JPY to 12,500JPY	
GRAND PRIX 64 Almighty, Triostat,	676/ LCW	1964	Automatic	18,000	64	Date	30.30mm	6.40mm	14,000JPY to 15,000JPY	
GRAND PRIX 100 Triostat, Swimmer, 100m	991/LCYW	1964	Automatic	18,000	100	Date/Day	30.30mm	6.90mm	16,000JPY to 19,500JPY	
ORIENT Water400Proof	MC	1965	Handwind	18,000	21	Date	?	?	?	
ААА	1323 1343	1965 "	Automatic "	18,000 "	17 21	Date/Day Date/Day	? ?	? ?	? ? Page 3	

Model Variants/ Dial Markings	Movement Name or Number	Production: Start: Finish:	Туре:	Beats per Hour	Jeweling:	Features:	Movemer Width:	nt Size Thickness:	Original prices:
AAA	1724	1965	Automatic	18,000	17	Date/Day	?	?	?
	1741	"	"	"	21	?	?	?	?
	1743	"	"	"	21	?	?	?	?
	1763	"	"	"	25	?	?	?	?
AAA WEEKLY AUTO	1931	1965	Automatic	18,000	19	Date/Day	?	?	?
Swimmer	1942	"	"	"	21	?	?	?	?
	1961	u	u	"	25	?	?	?	?
FINENESS Ultramatic, Incabloc	3900 (3990)	1966	Automatic	18,000	35	Date/Day	25.60mm	3.90mm	18,300JPY to 22,300JPY
AAA DELUXE	4930	1967	Automatic	18,000	19	Date/Day	25.60mm	4.30mm	9,200JPY (19j)
Swimmer	4940	"	"	"	21	?	**	**	?
	4950	"	"	"	23	?	"	"	9,800JPY (23j)
	4970	u	u	u	27	?	u	"	?
AAA DELUXE	4931	1967	Automatic	18,000	19	Date/Day	25.60mm	4.30mm	?
DXO, Racer,	4941	"	"	"	21	?	"	"	10,000JPY
King Diver 1000(m),	4951	"	"	"	23	?	"	"	12,500JPY
World Diver, Crystal,	4971	"	"	"	27	?	u	**	13,500JPY (27j)
Young mate	4991	"	"	**	33	?	"	"	?
FINENESS Ultramatic, Incabloc	3991	1968	Automatic	18,000	35	Date/Day	25.60mm	3.90mm	18,300JPY to 22,300JPY
CHRONOACE	42940	1969	Automatic	18,000	21	Date/Day	25.60mm	4.30mm	9,500JPY to 14,000JPY
CA, College, Waterproof,	42950	"	"	"	23	?	"	**	20,000JPY
King Diver	42960	"	"	"	25	?	"	**	?
	42970	"	"	"	27	?	"	**	?
	42990	u	ű	"	33	?	u	"	?
TENBEAT	9980	1970	Automatic	36,000	28	Date/Day	27.60mm	4.30mm	20,000JPY

Incabloc

Model Variants/ Dial Markings	Movement Name or Number	Production: Start: Finish:	Туре:	Beats per Hour	Jeweling:	Features:	Movemen Width:	t Size Thickness:	Original prices:
ORIENT GM	26960	1970?	Automatic	28,800	25	Date/Day	?	?	
ORIENT HA Branca	46320 46620	1973 "	Handwind	21600? "	17 17	Date/Day 2	27.00mm "	3.88mm "	? ?
ORIENT HA	46740	1973	Automatic	21,600	21	Date/Day	27.00mm	4.85mm	11.500JPY to 17.000JPY
	46940	"	"	"	21	?	"	"	?
	48740 48940	"	"	21600? "	21 21	? 2	"	"	? 2
	-00-10				<u>۲</u> ۱	÷			:
ORIENT HA	48951	1975	Automatic	?	21	Date/Day	27.00mm	4.85mm	17,000JPY to 19,000JPY

Page 4

Page 5